
                                         Bruess Invitational
                             Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                          Monroe, Wisconsin
                                          September 3, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                          Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================= == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  183 Noah Ollendick                12 Mount Horeb                    17:54.7  5:46 
      2    2  216 Adam Nelson                   12 New Glarus/Monticello          17:59.9  5:48 
      3    3  341 Jacob Hocking                 12 Wahlert Catholic               18:03.9  5:49 
      4    4  220 Joe Quaglia                   11 New Glarus/Monticello          18:10.5  5:51 
      5    5  293 Cooper Moran                  11 Turner                         18:17.1  5:54 
      6    6  134 Alex Henry                    11 Monroe                         18:18.1  5:54 
      7    7  343 Nathan Munshower              11 Wahlert Catholic               18:25.1  5:56 
      8    8  131 Dylan Fahrney                 12 Monroe                         18:25.9  5:56 
      9    9  182 Zach Nelson                   12 Mount Horeb                    18:28.6  5:57 
     10   10  346 Brant Perry                   10 Wahlert Catholic               18:29.0  5:57 
     11   11  211 Braylon Hoesly                10 New Glarus/Monticello          18:35.9  6:00 
     12   12  289 David Heldt                   11 Turner                         18:36.7  6:00 
     13   13  191 Joseph Stoddard                9 Mount Horeb                    18:38.9  6:01 
     14   14  193 Raymond Woller                10 Mount Horeb                    18:43.0  6:02 
     15   15  217 Tom Nelson                     9 New Glarus/Monticello          18:48.9  6:04 
     16   16  138 Zander Slack                   9 Monroe                         18:56.6  6:06 
     17   17  340 Carter Hancock                10 Wahlert Catholic               18:58.0  6:07 
     18   18  350 Luke Simcox                   12 Wahlert Catholic               18:58.1  6:07 
     19   19  124 Trevor Boll                   12 Monroe                         18:59.8  6:07 
     20   20  215 Conor McCoy                   11 New Glarus/Monticello          19:19.6  6:14 
     21   21  135 Heath Huschitt                10 Monroe                         19:21.8  6:14 
     22   22  192 Hunter Warner                 11 Mount Horeb                    19:30.3  6:17 
     23   23  122 Tyler Barker                  12 Monroe                         19:40.5  6:20 
     24   24  137 Lucas Sathoff                 10 Monroe                         19:42.4  6:21 
     25   25  221 Ty Ready                      11 New Glarus/Monticello          19:45.6  6:22 
     26   26  235 Payton Flannery               12 Pecatonica/Argyle              19:49.8  6:23 
     27   27  210 Garrett Grossen               12 New Glarus/Monticello          19:57.4  6:26 
     28   28  261 Connor Vincent                10 Stockton                       20:02.4  6:28 
     29   29  180 Lucas McGuire                 11 Mount Horeb                    20:02.7  6:28 
     30   30   30 Sean Campbell                 12 Belleville                     20:04.9  6:28 
     31   31  240 David Tisch                   11 Pecatonica/Argyle              20:13.7  6:31 
     32   32  178 Evan Kroll                    12 Mount Horeb                    20:25.6  6:35 
     33   33  102 Quentin Saylor                11 Lake Mills                     20:26.1  6:35 
     34   34   40 Jordan Wilder                 10 Belleville                     20:26.3  6:35 
     35       128 Alvin Buholzer                10 Monroe                         20:28.3  6:36 
     36       174 Ethan Frank                   11 Mount Horeb                    20:30.1  6:36 
     37       252 Jack Krebs                    12 Saint Ambrose Academy          20:30.2  6:36 
     38       110 Keltin Stakston               12 Madison Country Day            20:38.5  6:39 
     39   35   17 Gage Roth                      9 Albany                         20:41.9  6:40 
     40       107 Ben Marthaler                 11 Madison Country Day            20:43.6  6:41 
     41   36  288 Devon Harbison                12 Turner                         20:43.6  6:41 
     42   37  283 Michael Cook                   9 Turner                         20:46.0  6:42 
     43   38  348 Elijah Shubatt                11 Wahlert Catholic               20:51.4  6:43 
     44   39   31 Julian Fullbright             12 Belleville                     20:56.4  6:45 
     45   40  296 Donovan Niedfeldt             10 Turner                         20:58.4  6:46 
     46       251 Nick Gonnering                 9 Saint Ambrose Academy          20:59.5  6:46 
     47   41  282 Kade Cook                     11 Turner                         21:06.3  6:48 
     48   42  101 Henry Popowski                12 Lake Mills                     21:10.4  6:49 
     49   43   18 Jesse Schwartz                10 Albany                         21:12.1  6:50 
     50   44  237 Troy Nickels                  12 Pecatonica/Argyle              21:30.7  6:56 
     51       201 Simon Blohowiak               12 New Glarus/Monticello          21:40.9  6:59 
     52   45  100 Jeremiah Legel                 9 Lake Mills                     21:48.0  7:01 
     53   46  238 Brady Penniston               10 Pecatonica/Argyle              21:48.7  7:02 
     54   47   13 Brian Cid                      9 Albany                         21:57.5  7:05 
     55   48  279 Caleb Baertchi                12 Turner                         22:04.1  7:07 
     56   49   68 Emmett Sund                    9 Edgerton                       22:06.8  7:08 
     57   50  256 MATHEW Ernst                   9 Stockton                       22:08.1  7:08 
     58       303 Layne Summer                   9 Turner                         22:21.4  7:12 
     59   51   99 Jaren Laws                    11 Lake Mills                     22:24.2  7:13 
     60   52   97 Sam Giombetti                 11 Lake Mills                     22:34.0  7:16 
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  ===== ==== ==== ============================= == ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   53  259 Keagan Phillips               12 Stockton                       22:47.6  7:21 
     62   54   65 Matthew McCue                 11 Edgerton                       22:53.4  7:23 
     63   55   41 Alan Woller                   12 Belleville                     22:58.2  7:24 
     64   56  241 Ridge Toay                     9 Pecatonica/Argyle              22:58.8  7:24 
     65   57  239 Caden Stoeger                  9 Pecatonica/Argyle              23:00.1  7:25 
     66   58   14 Andy Gertsch                  10 Albany                         23:01.4  7:25 
     67   59  260 Kayden Schubert               10 Stockton                       23:03.4  7:26 
     68       109 Paul Petzold                  11 Madison Country Day            23:13.6  7:29 
     69   60  258 PARKER Luke                    9 Stockton                       23:18.5  7:31 
     70   61   60 Andrew Ellingsworth           10 Edgerton                       23:20.8  7:31 
     71        49 Jack Johnson                  11 Beloit Memorial                23:24.6  7:33 
     72   62   15 Sean Morales                   9 Albany                         23:27.6  7:34 
     73   63   36 Jacob Kean                    11 Belleville                     24:04.2  7:45 
     74   64   37 Matthew Loshaw                10 Belleville                     24:05.4  7:46 
     75        51 David Peck                    10 Beloit Memorial                24:06.9  7:46 
     76   65   16 Nathaniel Ross                12 Albany                         24:22.2  7:51 
     77        48 Ben Johnson                   10 Beloit Memorial                24:34.4  7:55 
     78   66   33 Brandon Graves                12 Belleville                     24:38.5  7:56 
     79        52 Brandon Perez                 11 Beloit Memorial                24:40.2  7:57 
     80   67  257 OWEN Logeman                   9 Stockton                       24:52.1  8:01 
     81   68   61 Alec Hansen                   12 Edgerton                       25:21.1  8:10 
     82   69   66 Jeremiah Reed                 10 Edgerton                       26:12.9  8:27 
     83       108 Rusch Nicholas                12 Madison Country Day            27:22.1  8:49 
     84   70   62 William Hazeltine             12 Edgerton                       27:23.3  8:49 
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  1.    52  New Glarus/Monticello                 (18:35.0  92:54.8 1:19.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Adam Nelson               12 17:59.9
  2      4  Joe Quaglia               11 18:10.5
  3     11  Braylon Hoesly            10 18:35.9
  4     15  Tom Nelson                 9 18:48.9
  5     20  Conor McCoy               11 19:19.6
  6   ( 25) Ty Ready                  11 19:45.6
  7   ( 27) Garrett Grossen           12 19:57.4
  8   ( 47) Simon Blohowiak           12 21:40.9
  
  2.    55  Wahlert Catholic                      (18:34.9  92:54.1 0:54.2)
====================================================
  1      3  Jacob Hocking             12 18:03.9
  2      7  Nathan Munshower          11 18:25.1
  3     10  Brant Perry               10 18:29.0
  4     17  Carter Hancock            10 18:58.0
  5     18  Luke Simcox               12 18:58.1
  6   ( 40) Elijah Shubatt            11 20:51.4
  
  3.    59  Mount Horeb                           (18:39.1  93:15.5 1:35.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Noah Ollendick            12 17:54.7
  2      9  Zach Nelson               12 18:28.6
  3     13  Joseph Stoddard            9 18:38.9
  4     14  Raymond Woller            10 18:43.0
  5     22  Hunter Warner             11 19:30.3
  6   ( 29) Lucas McGuire             11 20:02.7
  7   ( 32) Evan Kroll                12 20:25.6
  8   ( 36) Ethan Frank               11 20:30.1
  
  4.    70  Monroe                                (18:48.5  94:02.2 1:03.7)
====================================================
  1      6  Alex Henry                11 18:18.1
  2      8  Dylan Fahrney             12 18:25.9
  3     16  Zander Slack               9 18:56.6
  4     19  Trevor Boll               12 18:59.8
  5     21  Heath Huschitt            10 19:21.8
  6   ( 23) Tyler Barker              12 19:40.5
  7   ( 24) Lucas Sathoff             10 19:42.4
  8   ( 35) Alvin Buholzer            10 20:28.3
  
  5.   136  Turner                                (19:52.4  99:21.8 2:41.3)
====================================================
  1      5  Cooper Moran              11 18:17.1
  2     12  David Heldt               11 18:36.7
  3     38  Devon Harbison            12 20:43.6
  4     39  Michael Cook               9 20:46.0
  5     42  Donovan Niedfeldt         10 20:58.4
  6   ( 43) Kade Cook                 11 21:06.3
  7   ( 51) Caleb Baertchi            12 22:04.1
  8   ( 54) Layne Summer               9 22:21.4



  
                                      Bruess Invitational
                          Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                       Monroe, Wisconsin
                                       September 3, 2019
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  6.   212  Pecatonica/Argyle                     (21:16.4  106:21.7 3:09.0)
====================================================
  1     26  Payton Flannery           12 19:49.8
  2     31  David Tisch               11 20:13.7
  3     46  Troy Nickels              12 21:30.7
  4     49  Brady Penniston           10 21:48.7
  5     60  Ridge Toay                 9 22:58.8
  6   ( 61) Caden Stoeger              9 23:00.1
  
  7.   231  Belleville                            (21:42.0  108:30.0 3:59.3)
====================================================
  1     30  Sean Campbell             12 20:04.9
  2     34  Jordan Wilder             10 20:26.3
  3     41  Julian Fullbright         12 20:56.4
  4     59  Alan Woller               12 22:58.2
  5     67  Jacob Kean                11 24:04.2
  6   ( 68) Matthew Loshaw            10 24:05.4
  7   ( 70) Brandon Graves            12 24:38.5
  
  8.   236  Lake Mills                            (21:40.6  108:22.7 2:07.9)
====================================================
  1     33  Quentin Saylor            11 20:26.1
  2     44  Henry Popowski            12 21:10.4
  3     48  Jeremiah Legel             9 21:48.0
  4     55  Jaren Laws                11 22:24.2
  5     56  Sam Giombetti             11 22:34.0
  
  9.   260  Albany                                (22:04.1  110:20.5 2:45.7)
====================================================
  1     37  Gage Roth                  9 20:41.9
  2     45  Jesse Schwartz            10 21:12.1
  3     50  Brian Cid                  9 21:57.5
  4     62  Andy Gertsch              10 23:01.4
  5     66  Sean Morales               9 23:27.6
  6   ( 69) Nathaniel Ross            12 24:22.2
  
 10.   265  Stockton                              (22:16.0  111:20.0 3:16.1)
====================================================
  1     28  Connor Vincent            10 20:02.4
  2     53  Mathew Ernst               9 22:08.1
  3     57  Keagan Phillips           12 22:47.6
  4     63  Kayden Schubert           10 23:03.4
  5     64  Parker Luke                9 23:18.5
  6   ( 71) Owen Logeman               9 24:52.1
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 11.   320  Edgerton                              (23:59.0  119:55.0 4:06.1)
====================================================
  1     52  Emmett Sund                9 22:06.8
  2     58  Matthew McCue             11 22:53.4
  3     65  Andrew Ellingsworth       10 23:20.8
  4     72  Alec Hansen               12 25:21.1
  5     73  Jeremiah Reed             10 26:12.9
  6   ( 74) William Hazeltine         12 27:23.3
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  338  Cayden Ellis                  11  Wahlert Catholic               19:24.1  6:15 
      2    2  347  Evan Poirier                  11  Wahlert Catholic               19:43.2  6:21 
      3    3  349  Abe Simcox                     9  Wahlert Catholic               20:01.6  6:27 
      4    4  224  Brydon Ryan                   10  New Glarus/Monticello          20:48.8  6:42 
      5    5  203  Logan Blum                    11  New Glarus/Monticello          20:59.6  6:46 
      6    6   79  Nathan Simon                   9  Holy Family                    20:59.8  6:46 
      7    7  205  Desi Delforge                 11  New Glarus/Monticello          21:00.5  6:46 
      8    8   77  John Ruth                     10  Holy Family                    21:13.6  6:50 
      9    9  123  Jared Batz                     9  Monroe                         21:15.4  6:51 
     10   10  164  Blake Arndt                   11  Mount Horeb                    21:37.9  6:58 
     11   11  186  Garrett Richards              10  Mount Horeb                    21:43.8  7:00 
     12   12  141  Kendall Wild                  11  Monroe                         21:44.3  7:00 
     13   13  222  Jude Rice                      9  New Glarus/Monticello          21:44.4  7:00 
     14   14  206  Dane Duerst                   11  New Glarus/Monticello          21:51.9  7:03 
     15   15  167  Josh Boland                   12  Mount Horeb                    21:58.4  7:05 
     16   16  190  Declan Smith                  12  Mount Horeb                    22:07.2  7:08 
     17   17  165  Parker Bean                    9  Mount Horeb                    22:18.3  7:11 
     18   18  181  Lucas Munoz                   11  Mount Horeb                    22:28.7  7:15 
     19   19  345  Wilson Oberfoell              10  Wahlert Catholic               22:28.8  7:15 
     20   20  214  Beckett Malaise               10  New Glarus/Monticello          22:37.3  7:17 
     21   21  344  Jacob Noonan                   9  Wahlert Catholic               22:38.8  7:18 
     22   22  286  Mike Erickson                  9  Turner                         22:43.7  7:19 
     23   23  176  Korey Hart                     9  Mount Horeb                    22:44.5  7:20 
     24   24  301  Joey Smith                    11  Turner                         23:04.6  7:26 
     25   25  336  Joe Chapman                   10  Wahlert Catholic               23:06.9  7:27 
     26   26  142  Kollin Zahradka               11  Monroe                         23:14.1  7:29 
     27   27  219  Griffin Ness                  11  New Glarus/Monticello          23:18.1  7:30 
     28   28   80  Gabriel Skalsky                9  Holy Family                    23:22.5  7:32 
     29   29  295  Darren Niedfeldt               9  Turner                         23:45.3  7:39 
     30   30  299  Sam Rosenthal                 11  Turner                         23:50.0  7:41 
     31       223  Aiden Runkle                  10  New Glarus/Monticello          23:50.6  7:41 
     32       172  Sam Erickson                   9  Mount Horeb                    23:51.2  7:41 
     33       226  Ian Schwartzlow                9  New Glarus/Monticello          24:07.8  7:46 
     34   31   78  Evan Severt                   10  Holy Family                    24:12.7  7:48 
     35   32  335  Gabe Auer                      9  Wahlert Catholic               24:13.6  7:48 
     36   33  130  Jack Dubach                    9  Monroe                         24:22.8  7:51 
     37       339  John Flanagan                 11  Wahlert Catholic               24:24.1  7:52 
     38       187  Angel Salazar                 11  Mount Horeb                    24:34.9  7:55 
     39       185  Jacob Piper                    9  Mount Horeb                    24:35.7  7:55 
     40   34  298  Matthew Proper                 9  Turner                         24:41.0  7:57 
     41   35  297  Mekhi Ott                     10  Turner                         24:46.1  7:59 
     42       213  Linden Lounsbury               9  New Glarus/Monticello          24:47.8  7:59 
     43   36  132  Dan Flom                      12  Monroe                         24:51.1  8:00 
     44        50  Eli Miller                    10  Beloit Memorial                24:53.1  8:01 
     45       175  Brennan Haag                  11  Mount Horeb                    24:54.0  8:01 
     46   37  285  Nolan Eberhardt                9  Turner                         24:56.3  8:02 
     47       294  Jack Neupert                  11  Turner                         24:56.7  8:02 
     48   38  136  Zachary Roper                 12  Monroe                         24:59.9  8:03 
     49   39  125  Brennan Boyce                 11  Monroe                         25:09.4  8:06 
     50        67  Logan Reilly                  10  Edgerton                       25:10.3  8:07 
     51       169  Bennett Davis                 11  Mount Horeb                    25:22.1  8:10 
     52       202  Collin Blum                    9  New Glarus/Monticello          25:45.1  8:18 
     53       171  Alex Elinchev                 11  Mount Horeb                    25:51.7  8:20 
     54       170  Neil Droster                  11  Mount Horeb                    25:53.1  8:20 
     55        98  Lukas Kleinfeldt              10  Lake Mills                     26:01.9  8:23 
     56   40   76  Reece Ruhle                   11  Holy Family                    26:07.3  8:25 
     57       281  Clayton Coldren               10  Turner                         26:07.6  8:25 
     58       287  Eric Halon                     9  Turner                         26:14.2  8:27 
     59        35  Carson Heller                 10  Belleville                     26:16.1  8:28 
     60       291  Shayne Larson                 12  Turner                         26:16.2  8:28 
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61       300  Corbin Schleis                10  Turner                         26:26.6  8:31 
     62        53  J.T. White                    10  Beloit Memorial                26:44.4  8:37 
     63   41   74  Jakob Kloess                  10  Holy Family                    27:02.0  8:43 
     64       225  Landon Schneeberg              9  New Glarus/Monticello          27:06.0  8:44 
     65       302  Jack Stelter                   9  Turner                         27:19.6  8:48 
     66        70  Matthew Whitmore              11  Edgerton                       27:30.7  8:52 
     67       126  Jimmy Boyce                    9  Monroe                         27:34.0  8:53 
     68       218  Carter Ness                    9  New Glarus/Monticello          27:37.8  8:54 
     69       139  Owen Smith                    11  Monroe                         27:38.5  8:54 
     70       129  Zander Coulthard              10  Monroe                         27:39.0  8:54 
     71       228  Ryan Winder                   12  New Glarus/Monticello          27:55.9  9:00 
     72       227  Raymond Valentine              9  New Glarus/Monticello          28:18.6  9:07 
     73       189  Lorenz Sieber                 11  Mount Horeb                    28:19.1  9:07 
     74        44  Jaydan Cox                    10  Beloit Memorial                28:23.6  9:09 
     75       140  Shaun Sweeney                 12  Monroe                         28:40.1  9:14 
     76       209  Collin Gould                   9  New Glarus/Monticello          28:40.2  9:14 
     77       292  Sean McCarthy                 11  Turner                         28:41.8  9:15 
     78        63  Cameron Heiser                12  Edgerton                       28:52.6  9:18 
     79   42   73  Alexander Gunby               10  Holy Family                    29:14.7  9:25 
     80        12  Tyler Anderson                10  Albany                         29:43.9  9:35 
     81        34  James Gustafson               10  Belleville                     29:49.7  9:37 
     82       177  Adam Kempf                    10  Mount Horeb                    29:53.0  9:38 
     83        47  David Froeben                 10  Beloit Memorial                29:53.9  9:38 
     84       133  AJ Fuchs                       9  Monroe                         30:12.9  9:44 
     85       173  Chay Faber                     9  Mount Horeb                    30:28.6  9:49 
     86        75  Mel Oakley                    10  Holy Family                    31:35.9 10:11 
     87        39  Zachary Thole                 10  Belleville                     33:00.6 10:38 
     88       184  Isaac Peralta                  9  Mount Horeb                    33:12.7 10:42 
     89        32  Will Gobel                     9  Belleville                     34:41.2 11:10 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    43  New Glarus/Monticello                 (21:17.1  106:25.2 1:03.1)
====================================================
  1      4  Brydon Ryan               10 20:48.8
  2      5  Logan Blum                11 20:59.6
  3      7  Desi Delforge             11 21:00.5
  4     13  Jude Rice                  9 21:44.4
  5     14  Dane Duerst               11 21:51.9
  6   ( 20) Beckett Malaise           10 22:37.3
  7   ( 27) Griffin Ness              11 23:18.1
  
  2.    46  Wahlert Catholic                      (20:51.3  104:16.5 3:14.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Cayden Ellis              11 19:24.1
  2      2  Evan Poirier              11 19:43.2
  3      3  Abe Simcox                 9 20:01.6
  4     19  Wilson Oberfoell          10 22:28.8
  5     21  Jacob Noonan               9 22:38.8
  6   ( 25) Joe Chapman               10 23:06.9
  7   ( 32) Gabe Auer                  9 24:13.6
  
  3.    69  Mount Horeb                           (21:57.2  109:45.6 0:40.4)
====================================================
  1     10  Blake Arndt               11 21:37.9
  2     11  Garrett Richards          10 21:43.8
  3     15  Josh Boland               12 21:58.4
  4     16  Declan Smith              12 22:07.2
  5     17  Parker Bean                9 22:18.3
  6   ( 18) Lucas Munoz               11 22:28.7
  7   ( 23) Korey Hart                 9 22:44.5
  
  4.   113  Holy Family                           (23:11.2  115:55.9 5:07.5)
====================================================
  1      6  Nathan Simon               9 20:59.8
  2      8  John Ruth                 10 21:13.6
  3     28  Gabriel Skalsky            9 23:22.5
  4     31  Evan Severt               10 24:12.7
  5     40  Reece Ruhle               11 26:07.3
  6   ( 41) Jakob Kloess              10 27:02.0
  7   ( 42) Alexander Gunby           10 29:14.7
  
  5.   116  Monroe                                (23:05.6  115:27.7 3:35.7)
====================================================
  1      9  Jared Batz                 9 21:15.4
  2     12  Kendall Wild              11 21:44.3
  3     26  Kollin Zahradka           11 23:14.1
  4     33  Jack Dubach                9 24:22.8
  5     36  Dan Flom                  12 24:51.1
  6   ( 38) Zachary Roper             12 24:59.9
  7   ( 39) Brennan Boyce             11 25:09.4
  
  6.   139  Turner                                (23:37.0  118:04.6 1:57.3)
====================================================
  1     22  Mike Erickson              9 22:43.7
  2     24  Joey Smith                11 23:04.6
  3     29  Darren Niedfeldt           9 23:45.3
  4     30  Sam Rosenthal             11 23:50.0
  5     34  Matthew Proper             9 24:41.0
  6   ( 35) Mekhi Ott                 10 24:46.1
  7   ( 37) Nolan Eberhardt            9 24:56.3


